TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Microgaming Systems Anstalt		04/04/2012	Anstalt: LIECHTENSTEIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cork Group Trading Ltd.
Street Address:	Palm Chambers, 197 Main Street
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 3174
City:	Road Town, Tortola
State/Country:	BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS
Entity Type:	private limited company: BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2825389	CASHCHECK
Registration Number:	2869927	MEGASPIN
Registration Number:	3077292	MICROGAMING
Registration Number:	3323343	M MICROGAMING
Registration Number:	3323347	M MICROGAMING
Registration Number:	3006898	M MICROGAMING
Registration Number:	3490644	MICROGAMING AT HEART
Registration Number:	2830271	PLAYCHECK
Registration Number:	3323344	M POWERED BY MICROGAMING
Registration Number:	3003230	M
Registration Number:	3823283	WE ARE THE GAME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129130002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first to the e-mail ad

900222703 REEL: 004777 FRAME: 0156

via US Mail. Phone: 312-913-0001 docketing@mbhb.com Email: Correspondent Name: Eric R. Moran Address Line 1: 300 South Wacker Drive, 31st Floor Address Line 2: McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff LLP Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-6709 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MBHB REF. NO. 928/288 DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric R. Moran Signature: /Eric R. Moran/ Date: 05/10/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=GO117 Confirmatory Declaration re Trademarks - signed by both#page1.tif source=GO117 Confirmatory Declaration re Trademarks - signed by both#page2.tif source=GO117 Confirmatory Declaration re Trademarks - signed by both#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004777 FRAME: 0157

CONFIRMATORY DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Microgaming Systems Anstalt of Pflugstrasse 10/12, 9490 Vaduz, Liechtenstein, a corporation organized under the laws of Liechtenstein (the "Assignor"), was formerly the exclusive and record owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and the corresponding U.S. trademark registrations set forth in Schedule 1 hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor assigned the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks to Cork Group Trading Ltd. of Palm Chambers, 197 Main Street, P.O. Box 3174, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, a corporation organized under the laws of the British Virgin Islands (the "Assignee"), effective April 4, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to confirm and record with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office the assignment of the Marks to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor and Assignee hereby acknowledge and confirm that, effective April 4, 2012, Assignor assigned to Assignee for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto and symbolized by the Marks, and all rights of action against third parties for past infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR:

Microgaming Systems Anstalt

Name: Services Trust reg. ...

Title: Director

Date: 26th April 2012.....

Executed in Vaduz, ... Liechtenstein Executed in: Alderney, Channel Islands [City, Country]

ASSIGNEE: Cork Group Trading Ltd.

By: Pheres

Name: Philip Mercer/Matthew Burnham

Title: Authorised Signatories

Date: 19th April 2012

United Kingdom

The date of this document shall be the date on which the last party signs the document, as shown above.

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 004777 FRAME: 0158**

SCHEDULE 1

THE U.S. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

The U.S. registered trademarks and associated rights and registrations assigned to the Assignee consist of the following.

r								
Registration Number	2,825,389	2,869,927	3,077,292	3,323,343	3,323,347	3,006,898	3,490,644	2,830,271
Application Number	75/773,355	76/082,462	78/145,556	77/107,278	77/107,342	76/516,499	78/956,403	75/775,636
Registration Date (Day/Mo./Yr)	23/03/2004	03/08/2004	04/04/2006	30/10/2007	30/10/2007	18/10/2005	19/08/2008	06/04/2004
Filing Date (Day/Mo./Yr)	11/08/1999	30/06/2000	19/07/2002	14/02/2007	14/02/2007	22/05/2003	21/08/2006	13/08/1999
Class(es)	41	9841	9, 35 & 41	9, 35 & 41	9, 35 & 41	9, 35 & 41	9, 35 and 41	41
Logo				(A) microgaming	(M) microgaming	(4) MICROGAMING)		
Mark	CASHCHECK	MEGASPIN	MICROGAMING	MICROGAMING & WAVE DEVICE with halo effect (white on black)	MICROGAMING & WAVE DEVICE with halo effect (black on white)	MICROGAMING & Wave Device Logo	MICROGAMING AT HEART	PLAYCHECK
Jurisdiction	SN	SN	SN	NS	SN	Sn	Sn	Sn

7

TRADEMARK REEL: 004777 FRAME: 0159

		F
3,323,344	3,003,230	3,823,283
77/107,313	76/516,498	78/913,094
30/10/2007	04/10/2005	20/07/2010
14/02/2007	9, 35 & 41 22/05/2003	9, 35 & 41 21/06/2006
9, 35 & 41 14/02/2007	9, 35 & 41	9, 35 & 41
римероэш ()	②	
POWERED BY MICROGAMING AND WAVE DEVICE WITH HALO EFFECT	WAVE DEVICE Logo	WE ARE THE GAME
ns	SN	SN

For the avoidance of doubt: this **Schedule 1** does not include any trademark, registration, goodwill or other right outside the United States.

TRADEMARK

3

RECORDED: 05/10/2012 REEL: 004777 FRAME: 0160